

The Mind Program School Corporation 55 South State Avenue-Suite 395 Indianapolis, IN 46201

April 2, 2017

Indiana Charter School Board (ICSB) 143 W Market St., Suite 400 Indianapolis, IN 46204

Request: Charter School Amendment

Dear Indiana Charter School Board,

This letter is a formal request to amend the agreement previously executed by and between the Indiana Charter School Board, and The Mind Program School Corporation.

We would like to request an extension to postpone our charter school opening to the 2018-2019 school year. Our board approved this change through a formal vote. Opening in the 2018-2019 school year will give us more time to focus on fundraising and recruitment to ensure we meet our target enrollment and begin in a fiscally sound position.

Thank you for your consideration and understanding. We look forward to continuing to fulfill our mission, vision and goals by providing an excellent educational opportunity in our targeted community.

Sincerely,

Ryan Lynch

Board Chair | <u>ryan.lynch@mindprogram.org</u> | C:1.317.710.4665 | web: <u>www.mindprogram.org</u> |